B Policy

O consent W Policy

[ Consent

Dep't Recomm.:

DRSS LR EN & § R TR

5 s

SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS }x
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA (DD%

FROM: TLMA - Transportation Department SUBMITTAL DATE:
July 14, 2011
SUBJECT: Notice of Completion - Resurfacing of Van Buren Boulevard from Barton Street to
' include the frontage of Riverside National Cemetery and associated
improvements

RECOMMENDED MOTION: That the Board execute and file the attached “Notice of
Completion”.

BACKGROUND: By Minute Order 3.39 of February 8, 2011, the Board entered into a contract
with All American Asphalt, of Corona, California, to resurface Van Buren Boulevard, in the
Orangecrest area of Riverside County. The originally authorized amount of the contract was

$2,428,668.
Juan C. Perez
Director of Transportation
dj
(Continued On Attached Page)
Current F.Y. Total Cost: $2,213,972 In Current Year Budget: Yes
FINDAI-I\\IT(::AL Current F.Y. Net County Cost: $0 Budget Adjustment: No
Annual Net County Cost: $0 For Fiscal Year: 2011/2012
SOURCE OF FUNDS: Proposition 1B [State Bond Funds-L.ocal Roads] Positions To Be ]
(99.9%), Western Municipal Water District (0.1%) Deleted Per A-30
There are no general funds used in this project Requires 4/5 Vote| [_]
C.E.O. RECOMMENDATION: _
APPROVE
O

County Executive Office Signature

Per Exec. Ofc.:

Prev. Agn. Ref. 2/8/11, ltem 3.39 District: 1 'Agenda Number:

ATTACHMENTS FILED 3 o 91

Form 11 (Rev 07/2007) WITH THE CLERK OF THE BOARD



The Honorable Board of Supervisors
RE: Notice of Completion - Resurfacing of Van Buren Boulevard from Barton Street to include
the frontage of Riverside National Cemetery and associated improvements

July 14, 2011
Page 2 of 2

The total amended contract is $2,213,972 which is 8.8% less than the originally authorized

amount.

This work was completed at the direction of the Department on May 31, 2011, and was
inspected by the Construction Engineering Section of the Transportation Department. Work

Order C1-0550.

Budget
Original Contract Amount $2,428,668.00
Tot. Chg Orders Autharized - 3.2% $77,599.39
Est. Pending Change Orders 0.0% $0.00
Amended Contract Amount $2,506,267.39
* Quantity Adjustments -12.0% ($292,295.31)
+ CCO FA Adjustments 0.0% $0.00
Total Amended Contract Amount 91.2% $2,213,972.08

Expenditures
Total Progress Payments -

$1,992,220.81

Estimated Pending Payments $221,751.27
Total Expenditures $2,213,972.08
(Over)\Under Contract Amount $0.00

+ Change Orders using the Force Account method of payment issued prior to the work
being completed generally do not use the total authorized amount. :

* CAL-Trans Standard Specifications 4-1.03B. Increases or decreases in the quantity of a

contract item of work will be determined by comparing the total pay quantity of such item of
work with the Engineer's Estimate. If the total pay quantity of any item of work required
under the contract varies from the Engineers Estimate by 25 percent or less, payment will
be made for the quantity of work of said item performed at contract unit price, unless
eligible for adjustment pursuant to Section 4-1.03C, "Changes in Character of Work."



PLEASE COMPLETE THIS INFORMATION
RECORDING REQUESTED BY:

KECIA HARPER-IHEM, CLERK OF THE BOARD
RIVERSIDE CO. CLERK OF THE BOARD

4080 LEMON STREET, 1°" FLOOR CAC

P O BOX 1147 — RIVERSIDE, CA 92502

MAIL STOP # 1010

AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

RETURN TO: STOP #1010
RIVERSIDE COUNTY CLERK OF THE BOARD

P.O. BOX 1147 — RIVERSIDE. CA 92502 THIS SPACE FOR RECORDERS USE ONLY

NOTICE OF COMPLETION

To be recorded with County Recorder
within 10 days after compietion.
No recording fee.

Notice is hereby given by the undersigned owner, a public entity of the State of California, that a public work of
improvement has been completed, as follows:

Project title or description of work: = Van Buren Boulevard Resurfacing
Date of Completion: Date of this notice

Nature of owner: County of Riverside, public entity

Interest or estate of owner:  Public Roadway

Address of owner: 4080 Lemon Street, 8th Floor, Riverside, CA 92501

Name of contractor: All American Asphalt

Street or legal description of site: Van Buren Boulevard from Barton Street to Riverside National Cemetery
Dated: Owner: County of Riverside
(Name of Public Entity)
By:

Chairman, Board of Supervisors
STATE OF CALIFORNIA )

58

COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE )

I am the _Chairman_of the governing board of the County of Riverside ___, the public entity which executed the
foregoing notice and on whose behalf I make this verification; I have read this notice, know its contents, and the same is
true. I certify under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed at Riverside , California on (Date)

, Chairman of the Board of Supervisors




7.

1
Ay 1

Ve
Hot IOl e
%ilGA ) rmau : Heyflsy ueouowry Iy
1 -
i 2 U D&.—. Mmooy ) \ Vﬁ\y ajeg r.\JJaQ;Ean @)ewns3 S|y uo SeUENRD
QUGG Z drfu '
Qg0 - |\p= W
Ag . uogedodsuel] Jo JoyDaNd ‘Zalad 'O uenp
Bgeked Sunocoy Agpensosy LIV hog 0. PL'DLS'B6LS 40y efeq paaoitdy ajBwnsT sI]
sa arw:
¥1'85'664$ IINIWAY SIHL 3nd TVLOL ele a
000 IIONYIIENOD NON MHOgY1 8831 oo o2 pun E
£L°866'264'L QIDNOANI ATSNOIATHL SST1 8€£92'005°'28 JoBRUOD papusLIy 26001 :posdajg awi) %
1801526618 :ALv0 0L 3Nd W1OL TVAQUAIY INTINA V' 30e3u00 reusio 09 :posn skeq
\ZL6E12Z %0k INOILN3LIY S5 %e8 aetdwod § % 09 1Eioang m _m "Adng 1SUSD MO
B0ZI6'CLZ'Z8 ‘31v0 OL YHOM 40 INTVA TV.L0L LL-Le-g ‘@feq pu3 o pappy sheq g pesoeud
3% a4 eeq ueg 09 :sheq Buppop TBATEN 1811 A spew
80°ZL6'ELZ'T 1Z154'122 8€£92'905' BE'668'LL 00'899°'921°2 IVLOL 123M0ud _
%001 |62'622" 2P L 62°622" 2LV} v IBE'6ZZ' YL BE'6Z2' L 16622 LFL  JBCEZTLVE  [6CBZZ'IPL  BEBZT'LVL 00D 00°L 0 | dV |NOLLYSNIJWOO NCIHLYNLONTA 3018 LTVHASY ONIAVY D100
ot . eront . s _— - e . . (s2pd A
%8P (99°ZEF'ET LE°0L6 . [BB'ZEP'EZ 187046 000008 00°000°Z 00°000'8F ;000002 | 000 002 0 | AD | yun g Ainuenb meu) 35vE 3VOTHOOY £ SSY1D -z wey O]
eaud
%L6 (0¥ 1LO'LL 06°229'L8 HOPLIO'bL 0C'ZZ9'18  [00'906'ZL 00'008'€8 00'906'2,  [00'00R'ER {000 280 0. 1QADS! 1un g guenb meu) LNIWIAY O INYd G100 - st__ VLODG
%.9 {00'0FR"L 00'p ooy 007092'Z 00’9 00092 0009 9 | v3 (¥3MIS) IAVHO OL TIOHNYW 1SNFaY | S2
%L {04299 02299 0L299 00°000°'01 00°000°04 00°000°0! 00'L 000'0L | V4 LIW43d INFWHOVOEINA NIiVIE0 | +2
N . . - . e . NOIS
%00} 100'000'% 00z 00z 00000 00z 0a'000y 00°000°2 ¢ V3 NOLVOIIINGGN ONIONNA LD3FONd NOILONHISNDD | 5%
Wy Jonoliny RS KRNty TR Ajienty RNGUrY Anuenty UNGRy AAUENE WiGRER Sidiun | AEnD | siun topdirssad e BN
% aeq 0] a1ewns3 Kol SNOIARI] Eleuwinsg S0 1 PazuOLNY €101 PeZLONY BHURL S 12eNUSH [BuibUO we
L10Z ‘ot Avwy oL 827201026 ¥ sucloD Az ‘emg AR LLO-HO-LE TON 13RIWOY
L0 "oz Aoy wesy 6ZZZ X08 '0'd STRIPPY DFS0-12 °oN 138{oug Kunay
B ” Komwen
fruld € ON ImIRTE, : i 2 [PUORBN SPISIBAT O) 1SS UOMTG WO 129[0id Buepmsey “pAg ulng ues 3193
11027219 LoRoBdsL] UOKINUISUDS PRSSEN0)d 2407 1I3HS IAISHAI 4G ALNMOD - THOIIH 31YNILST SSTHDOHL ﬁ.

- 8
!

-



%26 |00°08t'Z1 29€ # [D00BK'ZL L9'E 00°009'EL 00'F 00°008'3- 00'2- 0000t 0T 00°00t'E 9 v3 102D ® (VY GUND) ILIFHONOD HONIN | 22
%96 (0L'GLP'y 00'ELE'Y D€LV 00089’ 00 002'S 000B9'F 060 00Z's | 41 diN1S 319ANY | 12
%L6 (00 POL'EL 0922 0822 00'00S'E 00'sL 00'00S'El 0008t G2 v3 dOOTHOL03430 | 02
%P0l |000SL'Y 00099°} 00°099'L 00°000' 000091 00°000'% sz 009'} <.m_. (FAILIF14TY) IV LNIWIAVL | 6L
%L01 |0Z'6£6'6 00°0Z1'29  |00°0Z1'29 00Pez's 00°006'LS 00°v97'6 :130] 006’28 I (LVOOZ) SdfelS DId4vHl INIVd | Bl
%ST} (00008 00°052'L 00°0SL'} 00'0BP'Y 00°00P°L 00'0Br'y ore por'L (1D INSWIAV ANV XY MSSOND LSV uﬂdﬁﬂ“_‘“ FA’
%Vv8 |85°189°2ZL°1L  {89°0GE'8L  |89'0SE'SL 00°S5L'SPE’L  [00°006'LZ 00°65L'SpE" )L SF'L9 006°1LZ | NOL LTVHJSY XIN LOH | 9t
%LB |PLPLE'S 00'ELE'9  |0O'ELR'D 00°09t'S 00°000°L 00'08Y's B0 000'2 | 41 (.9) (Z1Z SHD) IO JLIHONCO LIWHASY 3DVId | SL
%88 [00001'Z .00 00°2 00°00%'2 oo’ 00'00¢'2 00'00€ 8 v3 (90 SD) NIVHO 3QISH3A0 I1THINOD LTVHASY | #1
%101 |BO'6EO'5L9 PEEY'S PrEEP'S 00009699 DG'DOE'6 00°009°699 00z 00E'S | NOL XIN LOH H398NY LTvHdSY | EL
VN . [£E9L6 {0k L2861 LE°926- 00°000'08- 00000~ 0000008 000z 000'v | AD 100D 7 ASVB ILYDIYDOV ZSSYID | 21
%00t |00°000° 00'L 0oL 00°000'€ 00°L 0C'000'E 00°000° L $1 AVMOYOM ONIHSINIS 12
%56 | L vPO'Z) 00'L8P'L 00'Lgb'L 00°61L2'2L 00°008°L 00°6LL'ZH % 006'L | 1 ONDOVEY3IOINOHS | O
%EE |00°TBF'0Z 00Z98'L 00298’ 00°008° 19 00°009's 00°009'19 00'LL 009G | AD NOLLYAYIX3 AYMOVON 6
%001 [00°00E"S 0oL 001 00°00Et 00'L DO'00E*L 00°00E"L l s1 AlddNS Y3LvM JOTFA3A B
%0 00'000'G 00k 00°000'S 00°000°S L vd ONIISNYO ANV ONRIVITD | £
YN s [00°'S29°ZL  .I00°GL8'2L- 005L9'TL- 00'00E'0L-  [00'C0E'0OL- | 00'0CE'0L 004 DDE'0L AADS! 100 2 (XYW 0T} INSWIAY DV INVId 0100 9
%0 00'vLS 00T 108 2%+ 00452 Z v3 NOIS 30I1SAv0d 21v30713d S
VN O0'9EY'E6-  {00008'GY- | DO'OLH'SE ¥ 008'59 NADS 0D ® 30V NI LTvHASY DNIONIND ¥
%00% |00°002'8Y 00°L 00'L 00'00Z'sP 00°'L 000028 000028y 3 s W3 LSAS T0HINOD Jiddvel €
%001 |00°000'PL 00') 0o'L 00°000'r | 00°L 00°000'v 00000 2 s7 TOULNOD NOLLNTIOd Y3LvMm Z
%001 |00°00E'Z 0o’ o0'L 00'00E'Z 00'L 0000£'Z 0000e' i 1 ININILvEY LSNa L
uiy UG Kienp | RRGEND woiy | Kpueng Uiy Rinlishcy JURGURY Anurengy WGl eudHUf | RAUEND | Stun UGPAHISE i ON
% 818 01 BewUnsT i€t snopaly CETEEET PaZ]IoImy 0L pezloyIiy SEUBLD T peauod [ewbug way
LHOT “‘oE Ae o4 BZ2ZT-9IAT0 VI wuauoy iz ‘mg AUD FH0-H0-H1 ON oRAUED)
110Z "9z Ko sy 6z2Z X080 "0'd HEEAIppY| 0550-10 1 oN 1oefoud Auno)
fld ¢ N M r i 2 IBUSIEN SpIEI9AN 03 18803 UaLIRG WY} 128f0ug) Bujseunssy "PAIE UBMG UPA WM:&..N
FQISYIAN 40 AINNGS - QHOOIN LYW(LST SSTHO0U

L LQZ/TAY uos | uoj




Van Buren Blvd. Resurfacing Project Barton Street to Riverside National Cemetery

Contract CCO History
Contract No. 11-01-011
Work Order No. , C1-0550
Contract Amount $2,428,668.00
Single Maximum CCO $133,933.40
Maximum CCO's $242,866.80 Tip Comments:
Tip Budget ' No Change
CCO Amount Cumulative % Original Cumulative
No. This CCO Authority CCO's Authorized CCO % Classification
1 $77,599.39 Trans. Director $77,599.39 3.20% 3.20% Adjust/Unavoidable
$77,599.39 3.20%
New Authorized Contract Total $2,506,267.39
Total CCO Dollars To Date $77,599.39

Total % Increased by CCO's 3.20%



COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

VAN BUREN BLVD

RESURFACING PROJECT

SAN BERNARGING COUNTY

RIVERSIDE COUNTY

SAN DIEGO COUNTY {MPERIAL COUNTY

b . | ITY |0

> AIVERS! —
Eﬁhﬁ in gé‘uﬁ%a% _
E= | S5
— = F % o
= AFVW -

ﬁ%?’” ReRE Z I:“\J_—

VICINITY MAP

PROJECT LENGTH = 2.5 M}
TOMNSHIP 35 RANGE W SECTION 26-28
RO SCALE 2002 THOMAS GUIDE PG T46, F3-u3




